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DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

IN REPLY REFER I'Q

QIGGA 293 Rainick, John

e

13 June 1951

Veterans Administration
Viashington 25, D. C.

Gentlemen:
The inclosed communication from ifrs. laria Rajnilova

Cgechoglomlda dated 6 June 1951

regarding financial aid
is forwarded as a matter pertaining to your office.
The writer has been advised of this reference.

Very truly yours,

o

1 Incl: E. PACKXARD
Ltr 6 June 51 Administrative Division

51 4084
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SUBJICT: Visit to Overseus Ceometeries

T3 Commanding C-neral
Amoricun Graves Repistration Command
Zuropean frea
AFO 53, ©/o Postmaster
New York, New York

le In accordance with the Standing

Operating Procedure, Yemorial
Division,

Orfice of the wuartermaster fieneral, there is incloged a copy

of letter from Mrs. Maria Rajnik} mother of the late Private John fainicke.

relative to visiting the United States Military Cemetery St. Janes, Prance.
2. There is also inclosed herewith a copy o aur reply to Mrs.

Maria Rainilk.

J/|
2 Incls. JAULS ¥, SHITH :;FS
le Cy Ltr 2%d 20 YMay L9 Uajor, WiC
2¢ Cy of WG reply Merorial Divisio
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-HGF 293

a1

Rainick, John 1 June 124y
8% 32 206 573 |

e

-

Adrse darla Rajnik
Borblsova Ulica C=29
Liptovslly Svaty tHlkulas
Gzechoalovakia

Dear Mrs, Rainik:

I have your lettos dated 20 i
JOur gon, the lute Private John 4 nick.
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CORRESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET =
m
PREVIOUS BURIAL LOCATION (Cometary and Country) PLOT ROW GRAVE 2
o
m
(x]
S
PRESENT BURIAL LOCATION (Cametary and Country) PLOT ROW GRAVE m
-
=
L3
: a
ADDRESSEE ADDRESS (Street, City, State) i
MR. et :
M1SS Mrs. Maria Rajnilessee— Borbisova Ulica C-29 =
MRS. Liptovsky Svaty llikulas s
o 1 i 3
BEENTHGISRIE HOERST Czechoslovakia o
R
PARAGRAPHS £as =
(Sequence) ADDITIONAL DATA =—— MODIFICATIONS Tl
:
{]T;-
I have your letter dated 20 lay 1949 concerning the remains of i
your son, the late Private John Rainick. i
2
In reference to visiting the United States !'ilitary Ceretesry -
St. James, France, you are advised that this cemetery is closed to
visitors during interment onerations which may not be completed until
after 1 ¢ C-";éf 1949, The Department of the Army cannot anprove
requests for visits t o this cemetary until mbo(x interments have been
completr"d, and construction work is advanced sufficiently to permit
limited visits by the families.
The letter which you 1nrlose for the American Battle "orwuments
Commission, n.;‘li::gft::-r., Ds C., has been forwarded to that office
for direct reply relative to the inscription on tte headstone :md §
for information in regard to photographing the grave after the =
headstone has been erscted. 5y
]
st
ce: Migs Ilarris
cc: AGRC
e ABHD
Hake "copy of incoming ltr to this office for ACRGC
lake copy of ltr to ABIIC for our file
e i L
FPOR SIGNATURE OF LAJOR SUILH
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ANALYST INITIALS AND DATE TYPIST INITIALS REVIEWER INITIALS AND DATE
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OQMG FORM 1902 7 4 48 11972
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2nd action
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100-C 1st par (lrs. Maria Rajnik, mother) .
(USNC St. James, France)

2nd par (lirs. Maria Rajnik
2 Incls:
1. Gy 1tr dtd 20 Ma
¥l

2 Cj our renly did ————-

ccy IMiss Harris

e e et e s TV g o 477

3rd mction

American Dattle llonuments Cormmission
Washington, D. C,

Gentlamen:
The letter from llrs. llaria Rajnik, mother of the late Private
John Jlainick, is forwarded o for direct reply relative to the inscription
on the Headstone, and for information in regard to photographing the
grave after the neadstone has been erected.
Correspondent has been informed of this reference.
Our records indicate that tle decedent's remains have been permanently

interred ‘t Plot B, Row 17, Grave 8, in the United States ililitary
Cemetery St. James, France.

Ancls @
l. 5 Ltr dtd 20 liay L9
2. Oy o reply dtd —--

cc: Miss Harris

et e ik e 4

FOR STGNATURE OF MAJOR SMITH

B e
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Maria Rajnikova L.Sv. Mikulas 20. Mai 1919
Borbisova ul.c.29
Liptovsky Svaty Mikulas, American Battle Monuments
Czechoslovakia ' Commission,

Washington 25, D. C.

Pegards:

Fvt John Rajnik, ASN 32 306 872

Flot B, Row 17, Grave §

Headstone: Cross

St. James/France/U.S.Military Cemetery

Gentlemen:

From the Office of the Quartermaster General from Major
General Feldman I receivec a letter from 20th April cts., in which
I was informed, that my dear son John Rajnik, who died on 25.&ugust 19LL
during the invasion in France, will receive from the Covernment of U.S.A.
a permanent headstone.

Flease let kindly erect for My son a simple headstone as for the
others of his comrades. His nare please write on this way: Pvt John
Rajnik, born 23. October 1907 in Newark N.,Y., from Slovak parents, de-
ceased on 25.8ugust 194L. The name please put in larger types, to be
found easily, with his rank and army numbers.

I would be very faithrfull to you if you could send me a picture
from my son's grave arter the erection of the heacstone, because I
don't know, when and wheather it would be possible to me to travel on
his grave.

Accept thenks from a sorry but faithfull mother.

Sincerely yours,

/s/Maria Rajnik
Maria Rajnik



Maria Rajnikovi . : Q
Borblsové e Lo SV ;1kuld 20.Mai. 1919
Jlntovskj Svaty H_lul e

zechoslovakia /Dpnartaﬁnt of the Arny

/ Office of the quartermaster
wl

Washingston 25,D.C.

____________ SN, 15
293 e
Pvt John Rainilk ASH 32 306 872 /c‘j.’hf le
DlDt 3 1r?o'.‘l I?,.;r e 8 Joety N

ST JﬁﬂPS Prance/ U.S.Military Cemetery.
Dear !lajor General,

I thank you sincerely for your kind letter
from 20.April 1949.I Was glad to hear,that ny dear son
John Rajnik was burried with funeral services together
with his conrades.

I am very faithfull to the Government of
Uhited States for the headstonegwhich it intends to
erect and the care he will overtake in future ahont
the grave-site Mptead of mine,because it is imposgible
to me in the next rTuture to travel to France.

Please 1sl ne,Bear General kindly know,
when the cenmeilery will be open for visitors and if I
shall be alive,I shall try to get the »ermission to
travel to ny dear sor'ﬁrdve.

Enclosed I wrsite anﬂml ican Batile lMo-

nunents Comnission dbOHt;’ﬂlP *1pp : tone and the

Q42
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1 enclosure IMfaria Rajnik
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20 April 1949

/%77 _Pwk John Rainick, ASN 32 306 872

; ""Plot B, Row 17, Grave B a2 s
Headstone: Cross WA
St. James (France) U, S, Military Cemstery

Mrs., Mary Rajinikova
Borbisova Ulica C-29
Liptovsky Svaty Mikulas
Czechoslovekia

Dear Mrs. Rajinikova:

This 1s to inform you that the remains of your loved ons have
been permanently interred, as recorded above , Blde by side with come
rades vho also gave their lives [or thelr country, Customary mili-
tary funeral services were conducted over tiae grave at the time of
burial,

After ths Department of the Army has comnleted all Tinal interments,
the cemetery will be tranaferred, as sutiorized by the Congrsss, to the
varc anl supervision of the Amsrican Battle Monumente Commission, The
Commission also will have the responsibility for nermanent construction
and beautirication of the cemebery, including ersction of tie rermenent
headstone, The headstone will be inscribed with the name exactly as
rocorded above, tie rank or rating where anmronriate , organization,

State, and date of death. Any Inguiries relative to the type of head-
stonz or the svelling of tie neme wo be inscribed theyeon, should be
addressed to the American Batile Monmumenta Commission, Washington 25, D G5
Your letter should include the fwll neme, rank, serial number, zrave
location, anl name of the cemetery,

While intermsnts are in progrese, the cemetery will not he open to
visitors, You may rest assured that this final interment wasg conducted
with fitting dignity and solemmity and that the grave-site will be care-
fully and conscientiously maintained in pervetuity by the United States
Government, )

A e ¥ Sincerely yours,

3, FELDMAN
& iy Major General
The Quartermaster General

¢
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- ™ REQUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF P~ 4INS |

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DATE:

BUDGET BUREAU No. 43-R277.
S—

M. Jolm Radniclk, 32 306 872

7lot A, Row 5, Ceeve 103, 12 Beptomber LOU7
Unlied States Militory Cametexry

Villeneuve-our Auvers, Franco

A C

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B D

NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, " Disposition of World War || Armed Forces Dead."" before
filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properl signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, {NAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose,

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |

of this form.
PART |
(Please indicate relationship to the deccased by placing an
I, m’ MJINIIOVA s “X" in the proper box.)

(PLEASE PRINT OR TYFE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN)
E:I wipow D WIDOWER D SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

L|
D FATHER MOTHER D BROTHER OVER 2! YEARS OLD D SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

D RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an “*X" in the box opposite the option you have selected.)

‘3 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS.

D 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

I:I 3. BE RETURNED TO THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
- (FOREIGN COUNTRY)

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

D 4. BE RETURNED TQ THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT ot
(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)

(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected natlonal cemetery are desired by placing an “X" in the proper box)
[ ves [ o

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections are necessary, indicate
this fact by inserting the word “NONE" in the space below.)

None

o ST .‘,r‘/'},;’,.”
‘(4'7/ e 1

-

-"':--i-. v 2 ]

0aMG romn 315 ML ITARY

16—50411-1

APR 1 = . . ‘;.‘l_‘



PART | (Continued)

If on Page 1 of this form you have selected Option wumber 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own 1..eral ceremonies desired at a location
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.
(. AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

_—

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U. 5. A, OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED
TO RECEIVE THEM:

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

NUMBER AND STREET . CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
.. OR COUNTRY
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest rallroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS . TELEPHONE No.

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR 1l ARMED FORCES DEAD," IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
] DECEASED
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
. OR COUNTRY

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.*)

I wish my son to remain burried in France in the same cemetary

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, “"DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DEAD," | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS,

I, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to
the best of my knowledge and belief,

¢ /
Borbisova Ulica c - 29
(SI ATL.RE OF KEXT OF KIN) (STREET AND NUMBER)
Mary BAJINIKO?A Liptovaky Svaty Mikulas,
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) cza BhOBlDV&k‘f’H AND STATE)

-

l
.. Subscnbt_d and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this lsthes day of _Q_C_tD_IlBI_,__

1942—-- at city (or town) of Praha » Czecho sloVaki,&ty of and State (or Territory or

= s
District) of SERMEE Ne- /1:{2 /,r?b?
ITEM Ne._ —3& * T
NO FEE TRESCRIBED

% 5 - ; (5ssuxmng F 0] ncen AUTHORIZED TO ADMINISTER OATHS)
*NQOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation.

iam Kubalek

u;:;gng%ﬂqﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁn
SIATES OF AMERICA 16—50411-1

PAGE 2

WHC

If you

THIS
NAME
SHOU
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//7111711117717

QUGMF 293
Rainick, John 32 306 872
Plot A, Row 5, Grave 103
USMC Villensuve-sur Auvers, France

26 April 1948

WHOM

Wrs. Mary Rajinikova
wbisova Ulica C-29
tovsky Svaty Mikulas
‘ensko, Cseckoslavakia

8. Rakinikova:

"Request for Disposition of Remains" form which you completed
to the final interment of the rsmains of your son, the late
n Rainick, has been received and accepted by thig office,

‘ely regret to inform you that it will not be possible for
" your son to rest permanently in the Tnited States 'litary
suve-eur Auvers, France, as this cemetery has not been
nermanent American 'filitary Cemetery overseas., Hiz re-
fore, be moved to the United States lilitary Cemetery
which has been designated as permanent, As an Ameri-
'y it will be beautified, maintained and permanently
ican Battle donuments Commission as a shrine to the
‘eada

If you are NOT the nex: 1 that all necessary movement will be accomplished

: wnd solemn manner with appropriate religious ser-
THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU T}

NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF TH.
SHOULD BE DIRECTED.

T continued sympathy in your great loss.

Sincerely yours,

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DEL

NUMBER AND STREET

TARD RB. CrCuEs
'y QMC
al Division

(SIGNATL

(NAME PRINTED OR

18—50410-1

RBC



~— “3DITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTIONS . W
All remarks and informartiv.c entered here will be considered as part of 1..e Notarial Attestation. 2
L]
; i
L
PAGE 4

U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE



DEPARTMENT  JHE ARMY
Tl 11

QHGHE 293 .
Rainick, John 32 3C6 372

Pt A, Row 5, Crave 103

US40 Villeneuve-sur Auvers, France
26 April 1948

¥rs. Mary Rajinikova
Borbigova Tiica C=29
Tiptovsky Svaty Mikulas
Slovensko, Cueckoglavalkla

Dear ‘ire. Rakinilkova:

The "Requost for Disposition of Remains® form which you soupleted
in revard ¢ the final intermant of the remaing of your son, the late
Private John 2ainiclk, has baen recelived an! accopted by this o(Tice,

I sincerely resret to infora you 4hat 1% will not bHe nossible for
the remains oI »our son *o rest permanently in the nifted Stazes ‘fMlitary
cemetory Villaneuve-sur Auvers, 7rance, a3 *his cemetery has not buen
desimated zes 2 nermanent Anarican ‘'@l arv Cemetarr averseas, 13 re—
maing Mill, therefors, bs moved *n +the Unitad F4ases ‘Uiitary Casmtery
4, James, France, which has been desimated as gerasmen. Az an jmeri-
can HAlizay Cemetery it will be veautifiasd, maintained and ner-anently /
carad Tox Wy the Amerdican Battle Yeonumants OCommizedon as o oheine to the
renory o our hercic dead.

I wish to asgurs you that all necessary movement will be accomplished
in a reverent, dignified and solerm nanner with aoeropriate relizious ser-
vices und miliiary honors,

“leage he assured of my contipued syspathy in your great loss,

/ Sincerely yours,

= A
.
3.4
dfees) - *{/"‘J
e o3

RICHARD R, 0/7RFS
¥ajor, Q¥ Y =3
ce: to Mr. Az:romit.h emorial Divigon 3

RE



Pvt. John Rainick, 32 306 872

Plot A, Row 5, Grave 103, 12 September 1047
United States Military Ceumetery

Villeneuve-sur Auvers, France

Mrs. Rajinikova Mary Borfisova
Borbisova Ulica € - 29
Liptovaky Svaty Milkulas
Slovensko, Czeckoslavakla

Dear Mrs, Borfisova:

Thes people of the United States, through the Congress have authorized the
dlsinterment and final burial of the herocic dead of World War II. The Quarter-
master General of the Army has been entrusted with this sacred resionaibvility
o uhe honored dead. The records of the War Department indicate that jou may
be the nearesi relallive of the above-named deceased, who gave his 1ife in the
gervice of his countyy, :

The enclosed pamphlets, "Disposition of World War IT Armed Forces Dead,"
and "American Cemoteries,” explain the dlsvosition, ontions and services made
available o you by the Unitsd Statas Govermment. I you are the next of kin
according to the line of kinshin as set forth in the enclosed pamphlet, "Dis-
po3itlon of World Wexr IT Armed Forces Dead,"” you are invited to exvrsss your
wishea as to the dispositlon of tho remains of the deceased by completing
Part I of the enclosed form "Request for Disposition of Remalns.” Should you
desire to relinquish your rights to the next in line of kinship, nlease complete
Part 11 of tlhe enclosed form. If you are not the next of kkin, pleass complete
Part III of the enclosed form.

£ you should elect Ovution 2, it 1s advised that no Funeral errangsenents
or other personal arrangements be mads until you ars further notifled by this
office.

Will you please complete the enclosed form, "Request for Disnosition of
Remains"” and maill in the enclosed self-addressed envelope within 30 days after
its recelpt by you? Its proampt return wlll avoid unnecessary delays., The
attached coupon may be exchanged for postage without any expense to you,

Sincerely,
"’ Inecls. ' THOMAS B, LARKIN

e Major Gensral
. The Quartermsster Coneral



QMGMM 291/'Rainick, John ; lst Ind LWS/jk/205/304
ASN 32°395-872 L
~m~_".mArmx_EAQQQQQHQgnﬁan,,afiiaeraf the Chief of Finance, St. Louis 20, Mo.
S0 R R g
<UL 1y 1947

TO: The Quertermaster General, Washington 25y D0,

Army Finance Center records indicate the following recipients of
arrears of pay and death gratuity pay for the above decedent:

ARREARS OF PAY DEATH GRATUITY PAY

Jerome Alper (Proctor for estate) Yot paid

207 Market St. '
Newark, N.J.

FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER, AFC:

- 4 -
;ngz;g{;miiﬁﬁ‘

S. H. SMITH
It Col, FD
Finance Officer

AFC T-208 18 June 47 ’ ‘



"m_ DEFARTMENT
THE QUAPTERVASTER GINERAL
ASEINGECN, 25, D G.

In ﬁeply Refer To o8 MAR 1947
QT & 203

Talnlck, John

ASN 32 306 872

SUBJECT: A&ddress of Legal Next of Kin of Deceased Veteran

TO: Army Finance Center, OCF
Correspondencz Section
Srecial Settlasment Accounts Divisibn
fay Settlements Branch
Building 205
St. Louis 20, Missouri

1, Fecords on file in this office indicate that Mpr, Mike Rainick,
brother, 29 Barbosowa Dtr=et, Czecltoslavakia,
is the legal next of kin of:

NAYE: Rainick, John
RANK: “rivate
SERTLL VO 32 306 a72

2. It is requestad that this office be furnished the latest

address and relationship of the lsgal next of kin, and any other
relatives of the deceased vetsran mentioned above,

3. In case the nsxt of kin not as indicated abovs, rsquest
copies of such documentary svidence as may have besen submitted to your
office to establish this relationship.

FOR TFE QUARTERNAST'R GENZRAL:




fon AR DEPARTMENT T
b OFFICE OF THE QUARTLRWASTLH (ENERAL
— WASHINGTON 25, D. C.
In Reply Refer To: QMGYR 293
Rainick, John ;
(‘—ﬁfs’*f 32 306 872 p . \___28 MAR 1847
/;Z(?J Date of Birth 24 Oct 1907
SUBJECT: Request for information re next of kin of above named : L
deceased serviceman of Torld Var II. /X/ &, s b} s (
: k L "’
T0 : Director, Dependents and Beneficiaries Claim Service 1"‘5 _ ‘”'

Veterans Administration Fot A
vashington 25, D, C. Wi

For use in determination of final disposition of remains of the
above identified deceased serviceman, it is requested that appropriate infor-
mation be entered on ths lomer portion of this letter and that one copy of the
completed letter be returned to this office. .,

- —

&
, il Lo/ C w,,,,
1-Incl. qE0" MARTIN G. RILEY o
invelope . Major, QC o
o Memorial Division

Date
Veteran's
Name

XC

Information in the VA case file indicates that the deceased service-—
man was survived by the relatives listed below.
NOTZ -~ 4. Identify two persons in the following order of preference:
1. “Jidow 5. WMother
2., Male children over 21 years 6. Brothers over 21 years
3. Female children over 21 years 7. Sisters over 21 years
4 .. Father 8. Other relatives
B. If parent is listed, state whsther natural, step-, adoptive or
foster parent.
C. If no information is dvailable concerning any surviving relatives,
state "None'. : e

Relationship ; Nama : v Address
WIDOW : :
If none : :
state "None" :
:Has she remarried? If so, is proof of remarriage on file?

sy ma |=s
.

-n

——
==

DIRECTOR, _ :
CIAIMS SERVICE 3

(Address} e

Wy

A

e -



g ST a1y
f AR DEPARTMENT
' OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

_ In Reply Refer To: QMGVR 293
-/ 7 Rainick, John a
?/ ’ s . 98 MAR 1047

T L *
Date of Birth2l Qab 1907

SUBJECT: Request for information re next of kin of above named
deceased serviceman of Yorld War II.

TO : Director, Dependents and Beneficiaries Claim Service
Veterans Administration
viashington 25, D, C.

For use in determination of final disposition of remains of the
above identified deceased serviceman, it is requested that appropriate infor-
mation be entered on the lower portion of this letter and that one COpy of the
completed letter be returned to this office.

0y bt e Rt :
1re )Q:Ldzﬁb vﬁ,t / C:;&&év v
1l~Incl. MARTIN G. RILEY 2

Lvelope Major, QC gl

Memorial Division

Date

Veteran's

Neme

XC

Information in the VA case file indicates that the deceased service-—
man was survived by the relatives listed below.
NOTZ - 4, Identify two persons in the following order of preference:
1. ™idow 5. Mother
2. Male children over 21 years 6., Brothers over 21 years
3. Female children over 21 years 7. Sisters over 21 years
~ _ 4. Father 8. Other relatives
Bs If parept is listed, state whesther natural, step-, adoptive or
foster pareﬁt.
rI’,,/’f’rrm information is available concerning any surviving relatives,
state “Ne et

o
o=

Relationship ; ‘Name £ ___Addresefp z )
WIDOW e s S @ wmy OF
iy a6l ! >
If nong+ 1, : e i_r_ﬂégf.
state ”Nonel! - [ 3
‘Has she remarried? If so, is proof of ﬁ@maurladg—on £ile?
: = gg -- l-; g
. : e s =X Z»
H 5 _z_,.,-n. ag _
: T T o i~
o e

DIRECTOR,
CIAIMS SZRVICE

(Address) i




ViAR DOPAETMENT
OFFICE OF THE QTARTER.'ASTER GLNERAL
ASE

TASEINGICN, 25, D. C.

28 MAR 1947

In Reply Refer To
: QUGR 293
J “  Rainick, Join
(b ASN 32 306 872 )
e 105

o P

SUBJECT: Address of Legal Next of Kin of Deceased Veteran
TO: Lrmy Finance Center, OCF

Correspondence Section
Special Settlement Accounts Divisién
Pay Settlements Branch
Building 205
St. Louis 20, Missouri

Kr. Mice Rainicik,

Fecords on file in +kws office indicata tha

&y
»zeckoslavakia,

hmther, 29 Barbosowa .iraet, .
is the legal next of kin of:

NAVE: fainick, John

RAN rivate

SERIAL ¥C: 32 306 372
this office be furnished the latest
re legal next of k r, and any other

=1

=

2. It is requestszd trat

[

address and relationship of
relatives of the deceased veteran mentioned avo
d above, request

3. In casa the nsxt of kin is not as indicated
copies of such documentary evidance as may have been submitted to your
office to establish this relationship.

FOR. TFE QUARTERIAST:R GENERAL:

J. B, COLSONM

Colonel, QMC
Vemorizl Divisio

OISIAID Tyiyowa
:

S|

MailL & K
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

) /
o ke A s s . 20 September 1946
Yt 70 gx{/ 0 X2

o7 R
/

bﬁ, ... Mike Rainick L_.. - R R A S ot et S i L nion ..'-:_..f
29 Barbosowa Street 7
Czeckoalavalkisa

Dear Mr, Reilnick:

—

The Wer Department 1s most desirous that you be furnished infor-
vetlon regarding the burial location of your brother, the late Private
John Rainick, A.S,N..32.306.872,

The records of this office disclose that his remains ares Interred
in the U, S, Militery Cemetery Villeneuve-sur-Auvers, plot A, row 5,
grave 103. You may be assured thet the identification and interment have
been accorplished with fitting dignity and solemnity,

This cemetery is located twenty-seven miles south of Paris, France,
end 1s under the constant care and supervision of United States military
personnel,

The Wer Department hes now been suthorized to comply, at Govern-
ment expense, with the feasible wishes of the next of kin regerding
final Interment, here or abrozd, of the remains of your loved ocne. At
e later date, this office will, without any action on your part, pro-
vide the next of kin with full informetion and solicit his detailed
desires,

Pleage accept 8incere sympathy in your great logs,.
Pt my g

Sincerely yours,

1

T J n
s e A

A \..J/;\;u“, @L-"Y"‘\
T, B. ILARKIV
Ma jor General !

The Quartermaster General j

[t b



. 20 September 1946

Mr. Mike Rainick
29 Barbosowa Btreet

Czeckoslavakia

Dear Mr, R_ainiok:

The War Department 1s moat desirous that you be furnished infor.
mtion regarding the burial location of your brother, the late Private
John Rainick, A.S,N, 32 306 872,

The records of this office disclose that his remins are interred
in the U. 8, Military Cemetery Yillemuva-sur-nuvars, plot A, row 5,
grave 103, You may be assured that the identification ang intermant have
been accamplished with fitting dignity eng solemnity,

This cemetery is located twenty-geven miles south of Paris, France,
and 1s under the comstant care and supervision of United States military

The War Department has now been authorized to comply, at Governe
ment expense, with the feesible wishes of the next of ikin
final interment, here or abroed, of the remains of your loved one, At
& later date, this office will, without any action on your part, pro-
vide the next of kin with £11 information and solicit his detailed
desires,

Please accept my sincers sympathy in your great loss,

Sincersly yours,

T, B. IARKIN
—~ Ma jor General
The Quartermagter General

SENT Il .My &

LI =R S I -



W.D., A. G. O.
Fgrm No. 0115

HEADQUARTERS, ARM . SERVICE FORCES

MEMO ROUTING SLIP HNC/ je
To the following in order indicated: 28 Nov 4l
GPO 16—342060-3
-ty o s - —— e oy Loit
DIMCTOR, LENCRIAL DIVISION, OLLG =
RCOLL 1007, TZ4P0 i, JRSHEMGTON, Py 8.
(Date)
(Name or title) (Organization) (Building and room)
“®5:( Rainick, cohn Private 32306872
\‘H‘H'_ - e i it

l. For necessary action regarding personnel

effects.

2., Tne rocords of this office show that
sub ject soldier was killed ia action on 2% fugust
1944 in the Buropean arez.

Copy or our reply and copy of basic

are inclosed,

Casualty Branch:

@ W Lto, Aolle

3
From Investization end Corresnonednce 3ection 28 Nov 4L
3710 Sas B Maaedds TS T S (Dnta)
Rooin 3710, Cas. Br, Munitions Building, iR

(Mame) (Organization) (Building and room) = MLk
78438



el 293
Rainlck, John
_S.N. 32306872

PR 2 December 1944
Address LReply To THXH
QUALTURMASTAR GANIRAL

Jerome Alper and Alper,
aitorneys and Counsellors at Law,
207 Market Street,
Hewark, New Jersey.

Gentlemen:

Your lettar of 25 October, rolative to the late Zrivate
John Ralaick, has been referved to this office for information per-
talning to his personal sffectsa.

A copy of your latter has been forwarded to the RAffects
uarternaster, Army Iffecte Jureau, Xansas City Juartermaster Depot,
601 Hardesty Avenue, Kansas City 1, Missouri for direct reply to you.
hat officisl is charged with the disposition of the persscnal aifects
of our deceased milltary personnel outside the United States. liowe
over, aue % Sthe leck of shipping space and the great amocunt o7 work
involvad, there is sometlmes conslderable delay in returning these
personal belonglngs to this country.

rd

s Aor The Quartermaster General:

Slncerely yours,

C. €. PIFRCE,
Captain. Qu 4.0, '
Asslatanst.




S¢QYG 393 (Rainick, Joha S.N. 32306873) 1lst Ind.

ASF, OQMG, Washingten, D. C.

e 2 December 1944.

T0: Effects Quartermaster, Army 3ffects Bureau, Kansas City Quartermaster
Depot, 601 Hardesty Avenue, Kansas City 1, Missourdi.

1. Basic communication is forwarded to your office for necessary
action on so much thereof as pertains to personal effects.

3. Attention is invited to a copy of our reply te Attorneys Jerome
Alpsr and Alper.

Por The Quartermaster OGeneral:

C. C. PIERCH,
Captain, Q.H.C.,
Assistant.

1 Inel:
Cpy 1tr dtd 2 Dec 44



136/ ge
AGrC=3 201 Rainick, John
(25 Cet Li)

303
o

Gegrz

Jerome alper and Alper,

29 lovember 1344,
attornays and Counsellors at Law,

<07 lMdarket Lstreet,
liewark, ilew Jersey.

Fentlemen:

I heve received your letter of 25 Uctober 1344, in which gou
request information rega.ding Private John Rainick, who wes ki’led in
action on 25 August 1944 in the Luropeen -reéa.

In coupliance with your request,
death In the cass of Private iainick,

I am inclosing a stateusent of
A copy of your letter iias been re-
ferred to the Administrator of Veterens iffairs, jeterans siministration,
seshington, U, C., for appropriate attention to your inguiry regarding
insurance, The .uartermastar Jeceral, .ashington, . Uey has jurisdietion
over all matters pertainiang to the personsl siffects of ocur militzry perscne
asl ~ho dis ovargeas, iherefore, s copy of ysur letter has also beea
foprwarded to tiat officlal, 1 am inclosing & oullzt.n of inforastion which
will advise you regarding aay denefits that say be pavable as the reault
of Privste Hailnlck's service in the United states .iray.
{our loyuiry regarding any aill or lastrument thal ey be in
exdstence in t.is case will be ti.e sudject of anoticr sommunication.
(1]
< oriig o T i -~ =
i trust tnis infopmation will be of value L0 you. 5 =
-', ".-.} L;
/ey Lhuly yuurs, 2 B
= BB %
a8 s e
. 2 3
7 a2
SLAD F. ITEL B B 7
drigedier Jeneral,
cting The adjutant Jen
2 Inclosuras,




Jerome ilper end Alper
astornzys and Jounsellors st Lav
207 larket otrest

—

euark, lew Jersay

Uctober 25, 194,

«ar Uepsrtuent,
Washnington,
J. Co IN Ro: PVT. JUHN R-INICH, A8H 32306872
58 liercer 3t., MNeward, N. J.
Co. a, 38 4e I. Bn., 2P0 7257, New York City,
Gentlemen:

The Consul General of Czecho-3loveikia has rilea his application for
the snpointient or an idministrzctor of ths above esiite, and Jerome .lper has
besn desitnatea s the Adminiscrator.

i1l you plsase rorusrd us & cerilricste, showing the death of the above,
resorted «illed 1a action on .ugust 25, i%h4, while serving in the Unlited
Stetes 4rny, in Trenc

11l you #lso let us «now, under thz Resulations oi the Un-ted 3vutes Aray,
#net runds he 1s entitled to and whether tuis soldier carried &ny war in-
surance, and who are the bensricierizs cacceunder.

Pleezse advise wmat hepenza to his personsl elifects, and whether there has
s ST LT P B

been any .ill or instrument found emong his possessions.

Yours very touly,



FrsiRriEn. | =

Gravis Recomaamion -4 £ p 7 ’ \/
thxmm‘ e ~/0; EPO T OF BURIAL 26 Au;‘r 1941
TM 10-630 AND AR 30-1815 -";,h:[.
Rainick John ~—nkaow T~ 323068?2 q Ly
~  lastName oo Ficst g I.nimt / / r Rank /00"
C, "9 Unknown 3 £ Wild S ynicsm i /;%éwz) .9/
!f'b” Uaht el ! Organization PT_
Melun, France ' Unkn r;wn ;/5 A a.' vy KTA
Place of Death Datéaf Death E /ﬁ«l Cause of Death
1400 - 26 Aug 194 U g uilitary cemetery vllleneuve sur Auvers, France
Time and Date of Burial Name of Cemetery MNamae or Coordinates of Loestion
103 5 A Stake
Grave Number Row Number Plot Number Type of Marker

Disposition of Identification Tags: Buried with body Yes i No [] Attached to Marker Yes f§ No [O
If No Identification Tags

How were remains identified

B y Identification Tagz

What means of identification were buried with the body?
1 TIdentification Tag

To determine nght or Left use Deceased’s Right and Left.

Who is buried on licheal
: Manzolillo, 3264641 Unknovmn Unknown 102
Deceased’s R:ght: Name Serial No. Rank Onganization Grave No.
; Butz,Rkchard 33111898 Pvt, Unknown 104
Deceased’s I'eft: MName Serial No. Ranlk Organization, Grave No.

Signature or Name, Rank and if posaible Organization of person furnishing above Data when other than officer reporting burial,

If print of identification tag is not affixed fill in below:

Rainick, John Frihigariey A i Unknovm
Naume
O 32306872
Addreas
Religion ___UILCIOWTY
List only Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same:
Class T 0lass II
NCNE No Currency
r
:(: ﬁ_.z“;_-" ;f‘,_/:'\ S e )""
Signature of Officer or other person reporting burisl \ ’—“‘C
E. R. DeWEESE - ;
2nd Lt.  QuC o 28~
\"mﬁed by G.R.S. Ofcer = :
609th Qif- GR.REG.C =

s
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IF DECEASED UNIDENTIF )

Take, Fingerprints of Both Hands. If unable to obtaln a
complete set of Fingerprints, Take Those You Can, and flll in
the following:

Helght: Laundry Marks:
Weight! Number of Rifle:
Color of Eyes: " Wear Glasses?

Color of Halr:
- Race; "« v ol
(If possible, have medical personnel take a tooth chart, if no medical

pertonnel present, fill in a tooth chart below.) In space below, locate,
and describe any scars, birthmarks, moles, deformitics, etc,

Is Tooth Chart Attached?

Note below any identifying clues found, such as letters, photographs,
probable organization of deceased, etc.:

attach separate sheet. Indicate North.

—

4G P BR HQ 505

Characteristics:

Other Data:

If this is an Isolated Burial, make a Sketch of the Location,
oriented with Permanent Landmarks. If more space needed

122560

Thumb

Right Hand




WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 28, ©. C.

REPO F DEATH
, i are_ 15 Sept 1944
re 4632

ARMY 'BERIAL NUMBEAR GRADE

»

Iy '..L.IliCl{, Joln 32 306 872 Pvt.

HOME ADDRESS

ARM OR BERVICE DATE OF RIATH
< Newart—rrds Infantyy 2L, Oct 07
FLACK OF DEATH

CAUBE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH i

baropson froa

. 1T Sy apd
Ol I 1e [0 18 TR o uicn 25 Auﬁ M
S8TATION OF DEGEASED DATE OF ENTHY ON LENGTH OF BERVIGE
CURRENT ACTIVE BERVICK FOR PAY PURPQABKS
i YEARS | MONTHS | DAYa
i) e R pisa

A Jun L2

EMERGENCY ADDREBSRE (NAME, RELATIONSHIF & ADDRESS)

Z'.;I'-f-’ 3

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

?ll-ru -}su..'f.f:i

Brothar, 23 | caca obe Usecauslaviicia
3e Jvi a SR - - AR A
. Paul Brathar, 19 Jorvesswa O8., Czeckoslismicia :
INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATU
MADE? INIBINE DN PWITY: oX N MIsEoONPUCT ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS (sPECIFY BELOW
YES NO YES NO Yea NO YES No Yis NO YEs NO YEs NO
x
ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR BTATEMENT
.
P
a SE AR
28 ser 44l
COPIES FURNISHED: | s [mmg : . -
BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WAR s
8. G, 0. F.B.1. F.c, U.8 A ] . : A
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU A
2,0.2.M.G. O.F.D. DNDN-EAT!‘L! ; B
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE Z e A A
a. A 0. VET, ADMIN, A. G. 201 FIL SoE e 1 ADJUTA
: I X J o Au ..&rﬁh" 1 UTANT GENERAL
WD, AGO. FORM NO. B2-1, 20 MAY 1944 @



WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE '

o Y
D
= g

‘_l

)

)
(D

WASHINGTON 28, . C.

13
7
I

-

15 Sevt 1944
Jre 4632

REPORT OF DEATH
DATE

FULL NAME

Huindck, John

ARMY BERIAL NUMBER QRADK 2 i

32 306 872 Pvt,

HO Mt

Newark, «.d.

ARM OR SERVICE DATEOF BINTH

Infantry 2L Oct 07

PLACE QF DEATH

CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH i

1

areps on -rea ¥iiled in scbien | 25 Aug 4l
STATION OF DECEABED DATE OF ENTHY ON LENGTH-OF-BERVIGE
CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE FOR PAY PURPQSES
YEARS MONTHSE DAYS
Bupapes s 4 Jun 42

EMERGENCY ADDRRBSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

hrapols

= NN

gy ey

e

e ";?iﬂu 0( .."‘\
S5 . A o TSy [ S = <.
iy GHEAT . Tarl P LI
o QruEnE. O
[ [l ¢

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)
My, Mike fAannd k, Brothav, 25 ¢
e ~ Sednlexy Brathas, 29

Pagl

\ SEF 20 1ean

arieaona ob, vaecsuslavikia \
meoatwa Bbe, Crmechoslivaiia . To2gwT
Mo T

INVESTIGATION

MADE? IN LINE OF DUTY

CWN MISCONDUCT

WAS DECEASED
ON DUTY BTATUS

OTHER PAY STATUS
(sPECIFY RELOW)

AUTHORIZED
ABSENCHE

IN FLYING PAY
BTATUS

YES NO YES NO YEa

NO

NO

-

YES NO YES NO YES YES NO

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR BTATEMENT

COPIES FURNISHED:

8. G, 0. F.B, I F.Q., U.8. A,

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
2.0.Q. M. G, 0. F. D,

CASUALTY BRAMNCH FILE
G. A. O, VET. ADMIN, A. G, 201 FILE

l [BA‘ITL!
BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WAR:

Dnou-aarrus VA S kol L)

WD, AGO. FORM NO. B2-1, 28 MAY 1944 &
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1843l 21 Zesruary 1957
/“/

DA

Jerome Alper ard Alper

Attorneys nnd Counsellors at Law
207 Market Strect

Kewark, Few Jersey

itertlemen:

This refers to your recent letter, regardin, personal
aifecta ol trivete Jchn lminicic,

A careml chscl: ol ths records at this Bureau, in-
cluding those of the CLuropean Theater Area, has been nade, how-
aver, no information could be obtained regarding his personal

telongings.

ue to the lapse ol timo since he was reported a case
nalty, it is doubtfml if any or his eifects were racovarad.

Please be asgured, if any of Private mainiock's prop-
erty is received here at a later dute, you will bo promptly
notilied.

Yours very truly,

L. 3. BLAHK
Administrative Assistant



ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTTRMASTER DEFOT
ARLYY EFFECTS BUREAU =11

Ly 3B/ 1]

Case No, 124031 8 Januery 1947

HREQULEST

T0: . European Theater Records Branch - Army Effects Bureau

“Request examination of LTA records and report concerning missing,
or nllegedly missing, perscnal effects of:

Reinicu John ‘ 32306872 Fvi.
(Last Nane) (First Neme) (L) (ASH) (Rank)
o Ay R80E Ao Tu Eb Jeeeasen 25 aus 1944

(Orzanization) ~ (Status)

[:z) Bureau records do not indicate that any property of subject has been
received here,

[ 1 Property received at AIB is listed on Following cverséus inventories:

(] Alleredly missiny items, not received heve, consist of:

Femarks

It

/ .
. N.. WHIPPLE

Chief Clerk
Correspondence Branch

Effa Q:’j FOI‘D’I
29 Hay 1946 118 (Reply on Reverse)



= ' ST:vg
REPLY 10 January 1947

TO: Correcpondence Eranch - Lrmy Effects Bureau

[ _J No recerd of any effects,
| } No record of missing items.

(] (%) . Inventory reccivéd from:

(Dated) ' (Signcd by)

Effects shipped to:

Parcel Date Bagrrape Iidst Eheet
Parcel Date Ba,zape List Sheet

E::] Funds: & Tranrmitted on List - Date .

1

Remarks:

ELA rscords do not reveal the e<istence of/or disoosition
of effects belonging to chis soldier.

SYDHEY “ITNKLER

ETA Records Branch
(#) This information need not be given on inventcries covering progerty
already received at ALEB.



PHONE MITCHELL

: //{/i/‘ 271 f/// OCP AP // F/ / LOP
¢

Attarneys amd Connsellors at Lam ' / ‘?%/ z
. : * s

207 MARKET STREET

JEROME ALPER
A K. ALPER il

—_— / - 7 // (-'j
NATHANIEL ALPER g A TS
RAYMOND E.DURHAM ) e LELL P '/{, . {/(//{f /JK"//-
SAMUEL B.FRIEDMAN & o
GEORGE ROCK
HAROLD ALPFPER

BRANCH OFFICE Deaap_:nat‘ 20, 1946,

210 MAIN STREET
HACKENSACK N.J.

64 HAMILTON ST.
PATERSON,N.J,

U. S. War Department,
Kansas City,
Missouri.
RE: ESTATE OF JOHN RAINICK jmmeme
Date of Birth:™0¢%. 12, 1907
Gentlemen: . Killed in action: August 24, 1944
: (European Area)

We represent Jerome Alper, the Administrator of the
above estate. -A copy of the appointment is attached.

Will you please forward us all personal effects, papers
or records of the abovz.

Yours very truly,

AW=1 JERON
ENC.
#31897
STATE OF NEW JERSEY g

SS
COUNTY OF ESSEX )

JEROME ALPER, Administrator of JOHN RAINICK,
deceased, hereby authorizes the forwarding of the above
items to the above, as the attorngys for the Administrator.

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO
before me this 20th day JER
of Decembén, 1946.

L

ADELAIDE WOLF
A NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY.



10M 11-9-44

Essex County Surrogate’s Court.

A N°? 9398
| GEORGE H. BECKER, Surrogate of the County of Essex,
20th day

in the State of New Jersey, Do Hereby Certify, that on the
pvecenber 19 &b , letters of administration of the estate of
John Rajnik and Rainick

of
Jerome Alper
himself

late of the County of Essex, deceased, were granted to
and is authorized to take upon

f

who has duly qualified as such administrat 5

the administration of the said estate.
| Further Certify, that the said letters of administration remain in full

force and effect.
Witness my Hand and Seal of Office, the 29th
day of August , in thq\year of our Lord one thousand
nine hundred and forty- six E i ~ r;""_’ paig
1 - b= ' _' 1._I I'r A
Surrogafe

/
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SPQYG 293 (Rainick, John S.N. 32306872) “1t, Ind.

— v

ASF, OQMG, Washingten, D. C. 2 December 1944,

T0: Effects Quartermaster, Army Effects Bureau, Kansas City Quartermaster
Depot, 601 Hardesty Avenue, Kansas City 1, Missouri.

1. Basic communication is forwarded to your office for necessary
action on so much thereof as pertains to personal effects.

2. Attentlon is invited to a copy of our reply to Attorneys Jarome
Alper end Alper.

For The Quartermaster General: gy b \;,
bl L
PO eeret, &
& Co cu PIEHCE’ \Nl.
Captain, Q.M.C.,
Assistant.

1 Incls
Cpy 1tr dtd 2 Dec 44



Jerome Alper and Alper
Attorneys and Counsellors at Law
207 Market Street
Newark, New Jersey

October 25, 1944,

Yar Department,

Washington,
D.C. IN RE: PVT. JOHN RAINICK, ASN 32306872

58 Mercer St., Newark, N.J.

Co. A, 38 A, I. Bn., AFO #257, New York City.
Gentlemen:

The Consul General of Czecho-Slovakia has filed hls application for
the appointment of an Administrator of the above estate, and Jerome Alper
has been designated as the Administrator.

Will you please forward us a certificate, showing the death of the above,
reported killed in action on August 25, 1944, while serving in the United
States Army, in France,

Will you also let us know, under the Regulations of the United States Army,
what funds he is entitled to and whether this soldler carried any war in-
sursnce, and who are the beneficiaries thereunder.

Please advise what happened to his personal effects, and whether there has
been any Will or instrument found among his possessions,

Yours very truly,
JYROME ALPER & ALPER

AY-1
#31897

COPY



SPQYG 293
Rainick, John
S.N. 32306872
2 December 1944

Address Reply To THE
QUARTHIRMASTHR GINZRAL

Jerome Alper and Alper,
Attorneys and Counsellors at Law,
207 Market Street,
Hewark, New Jersey.

Gentlemen:

Your letter of 25 October, relative to the late Private
John Rainick, has been referred to this offlice for information per-
talning to his personal effects.

A copy of your letter has been forwnrded to the Effects
Quartermaster, Army Zffects Bureau, Kansas City Quartermaster Depot,
601 Hardesty Avenue, Xansaas City 1, Missouri for direct reply to you.
That officlal is charged with the disposition of the personal effects
of our deceased milltary personnel outside the United States. Howe
ever, dus to the lack of shipping space and the great amount of work
involved, there is sometimes considerable delay in returning these
personal belongings to this country.

For The Quartermaster General:

Sincerely yours,

¢. C, PIERCE,
Captain, Q.M.C.,
Assistant,



ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
601 HARDESTY AVENUE
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

_ JRM:AP:mm
N RePLY REFER To L8463 ; November 27, 1544

Jerome Alper arnd Alper

Attorneys and Counsellors at Law
207 Market Street

Newark, New Jersey

Gentlemen:

This refers to your recent letter inquiring about the
personal effects of Private John Rainick.

I am sorry to report that the Army Bffects Bureau has
not received any of his property. There is inclosed an information
circular which will zive you scme idea of the time which may elapse
before personal effects arrive here from overseas.

-

You will note from Paragraph 3 of the circular that this
Bureau needs certain information in order to make disposition of
property. You may furnish the necessary information at this tire, _
if you wish, so thaet Private Rainick's effects may be forwarded 2
promptly upon receipt here.

ror your convenience, there is inclosed a self-addressed
envelore which requires no postaze. o

I wish to express my sincere regret of the circumstances //
prompting this correspondence.

Yours very truly,

F. A, RECEKHARDT
Captain Q.M.C.

2 Incls. Assistant
Form 76

Brvelope
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IEL ALPER :
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SAMUEL B.FRIEDMAN

BRANCH OFFICE

210 MAIN STREET November 17,

HACKENSACHK N.J.

WJar Department,
Kansas City Quartermaster,
Kansas City, Mo.

RE: JOHN RAINICK, ASN 32 306 872

105 viest St., Newark N .

COC .li.’ 38 .‘0 II BH" APO ]#257

Gentlamen: New York, N. Y.

Je represent the Consul General of the Republic of

1944,

P

Czechoslovakia on the application made for the appoint-
ment of an Administrator for the estate of the above,
Who disd on August 25, 1944, while serving in France.

Please advise whether the personal effects of the
deceased serviceman were forward to your department

from overseas.

Will you kindly acknowledge this letter and file same,

advising us what disposition, and to whom, such per-

sonal effects were forwarded.

Yop{ra very tﬁly, e 1

- &%M\, *““‘i’u...i-"
JE {hm.anuH % ALP
Ad=-1
#31897

i



